34335

97 MAR 13 P3:49 Vol. <u>///97</u> Page . 7491

WARRANTY DEED

HARRAL TITLE & ESCROW, INC. ASPEN TITLE ESCROW NO. 05045736

ASPEN TITLE ESCROW NO. 05045736 AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO:

DON R. CAMPBELL 54C105 2368 W. Buenside 97210 Portland DR

UNTIL A CHANGE IS REQUESTED ALL TAX STATEMENTS TO THE FOLLOWING ADDRESS: SAME AS ABOVE

CURTIS O. DUNN, CRAIG L. DUNN, AND DESTINY S. DUNN, hereinafter called GRANTOR(S), convey(s) to DON R. CAMPBELL, hereinafter called GRANTEE(S), all that real property situated in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, described as:

SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION MARKED EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY THIS REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF AS THOUGH FULLY SET FORTH HEREIN

"THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES AND TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.390."

and covenant(s) that grantor is the owner of the above described property free of all encumbrances except covenants, conditions, restrictions, reservations, rights, rights of way and easements of record, if any, and apparent upon the land, contracts and/or liens for irrigation and/or drainage, and will warrant and defend the same against all persons who may lawfully claim the same, except as shown above.

The true and actual consideration for this transfer is \$20,000.00.

In construing this deed and where the context so requires, the singular includes the plural.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has this 25th day of February, 1997.	executed this instrument
Cetor Sel June	Creng h- tanh
Currys a. DUNN	CRAIG LC DUNN
DESTINY J. DUNN	Comm. #1034494
STATE OF CALIFORNIA))ss.	SAN MATEO COUNTY O Comm. Expires Aug. 7, 1998
county of <u>Santa Clara</u>)	
On February 27, 1997	before me,
Marianne Enders, person Curtis O. Dunn and Craig L. Dunn	nally appeared
personally known to me (or proved to satisfactory evidence) to be the per	SON(S) WHOSE HAME(S) ISTATE

satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/arc subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

My Commission Expires: August 7, 1998

SIGNATURE: Marianne Inder

40

PARCEL 1:

The North 43 feet of the following described property in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon:

Beginning at a point which is 1310 feet West and 30 feet North of the corner common to Sections 2 and 3, Township 37 South, Range 14 East of the Willamette Meridian, and Sections 34 and 35, Township 36 South, Range 14 East of the Willamette Meridian; thence West 80 feet; thence North 125 feet; thence East 80 feet; thence South 125 feet to the place of beginning, being a portion of the SW 1/4 SE 1/4 and the SE 1/4 SE 1/4 of Section 34, Township 36 South, Range 14 East of the Willamette Meridian.

PARCEL 2:

The South 82 feet of the following described property in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon:

Beginning at a point which is 1310 feet West and 30 feet North of the corner common to Section 2 and 3, Township 37 South, Range 14 East of the Willamette Meridian, and Sections 34 and 35, Township 36 South, Range 14 East of the Willamette Meridian; thence West 80 feet; thence North 125 feet; thence East 80 feet; thence South 125 feet to the place of beginning, being a portion of the SW 1/4 SE 1/4 and the SE 1/4 SE 1/4 of Section 34, Township 36 South, Range 14 East of the Willamette Meridian.

TOGETHER WITH the vacated North 10 feet of Marvin Street lying adjacent to the South line of the above described property.

CODE 58 MAP 3614-34DC TL 10100 CODE 58 MAP 3614-34DC TL 10200 **Certificate Of Acknowledgment**

State of California State of California) County of <u>CONTRA COSTA</u>) L. MACIEJEWSIKI, a Notary Public for the On before me, < State of California, personally appeared personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. JO ANN L. MACIEJEWSKI COMM.#1067125 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALFORNIA CONTRA COSTA COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 30, 1999 Macure CSC Signature

CUDE

STATE OF OREGON : COUNTY OF KLAMATH:

Filed for record at request of	Aspen Title & Escrow the 13th day
of A.D., 19	97 at 3:49 o'clock P. M., and duly recorded in Vol. M97
of of	Deeds on Page 7491
FEE \$40.00	by Kose

ss.